PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENBAND INC.	07/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENBAND US LLC		
Street Address:	2801 Network Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Frisco		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75034		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7945663	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP.
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47856.30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS W. KELTON
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Kelton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=47856-30_Assignment-Genband-Inc-to-Genband-US-LLC#page1.tif source=47856-30_Assignment-Genband-Inc-to-Genband-US-LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 503032264 REEL: 034023 FRAME: 0018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of July GENBAND INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor"), and GENBAND US LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified and set forth on Appendix A attached hereto (such patents and patent applications, the "Patents"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patents, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the abovedescribed patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

At Assignee's expense, Assignors shall execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and their legal representatives such documents and provide such assistance as Assignee or any such other person or entity may reasonably request in connection with effectuating this Assignment and perfecting Assignee's title in, to and under the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

GENBAND INC

Appendix A

PTO Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Patent No.
13/222,807	Systems and Methods for Enabling Personalization of Data Service Plans	August 31, 2011		
13/180,577	Methods, Systems, and Computer Readable Media for Deriving User Availability from User Context and User Responses to Communications Requests	July 12, 2011		
13/312,436	Systems and Methods for Dynamic Congestion Management in Communications Networks	December 6, 2011		
12/404,286	Adaptive Intelligent Optimal Registration Interval Determination Algorithm Ensuring High Availability	March 14, 2009	May 17, 2011	7,945,663

2

R-360628_1

RECORDED: 10/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 034023 FRAME: 0020